

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

Registered Office: Gadepan, Distt. Kota, Rajasthan - 325 208 Tel. No. 0744-2782915, Fax No. 07455-274130

Corporate Office: "Corporate One", First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi-110 025 Tel. Nos. 011-41697900, 46581300 Fax No. 40638679 Email: isc@chambal.in; Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

(CIN:L24124RJ1985PLC003293)

Ref. No.: CFCL/ISC/PRE/SE/ 70/2019

May 21, 2019

The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai - 400 051</u>

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from shareholder(s) regarding loss of his/her/their share certificate(s) as per details given below:-

Folio	Name of	Total	Share Certificate	Distinctive
No(s).	Shareholder(s)	Holding	Number(s)	Number(s)
E0040167	AMIT KUMAR SONI	1000	450805 - 450814	79020075 - 79021074

The Company has advised the shareholder(s) for submission of requisite documents for the issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of the lost share certificate(s).

You are requested to notify your members about the loss of aforesaid share certificate (s) and advise them not to deal in any way with the lost share certificate(s) as mentioned above.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, for Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited.

Authorised Signatory

Dated : 11-05-2019

To,

Shri Siddha Bakul Jash,

Investor Service Centre,

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited,

Corporate One, First Floor,

5, Commercial Centre, Jasola,

New Delhi 110025

Respected Sir,

Subject : Duplicate Share Certificate Issuance Procedure & Address Change

In reply to your E-mail, I, the undersigned, am sending this request letter (hard copy) to you.

As I have lost/misplaced the equity share certificates somewhere for 1000 shares of the abovementioned company under the registered folio no E0040167, you are hereby, therefore, requested to let me know the complete procedure about obtaining the duplicate share certificates and oblige.

Kindly record with you my new address as under :-

204, Sspn Plaza (Gokul Dham),

12, Gumashta Nagar Main Road, Above Central Bank,

Indore (M.P.)

In support of the requisite address proof enclosed herewith please find the photocopy of my Aadhaar card.

An early action in the matter will be highly appreciated.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Amit Soni

Amit Kumar Soni

Zuari Finserv Limited New Delhi 2 0 MAY 2019 Unit CFCL